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ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 8, 1994

COUNTY JUDGE - Las Animas

George A. Newnam - YES 1
George A. Newnam - NO 2

#REG #VOTE CAND1 CAND2
Las Animas 8,045 5,582 3,148 1,210
TOTAL 8,045 5,582 3,148 1,210
COUNTY JUDGE - Lincoln
Trorton Log Fisher - NO. 3

#4REG #VOTE CAND1 CAND2
Lincoln 2,650 2,055 1,366 423
TOTAL 2,650 2,055 1,366 423
COUNTY JUDGE - Mesa
Afthar K. Smith - NO 2

#REG #VOTE CAND1 CAND2
Meza 58,006 37,517 22,078 10,018
TOTAL 58,006 37,517 22,078 10,018
COUNTY JUDGE - Moffat
Mooy puncfmes - XES )

#REG #VOTE CAND1 CAND2
Moffat 6,992 4,196 2,940 938
TOTAL 6,992 4,196 2,940 938
COUNTY JUDGE - Morgan
Edgar H. Brandenburg- YES 1
Edgar H. Brandenburg - NO 2

#REG #VOTE CAND1 CAND2
Morgan 11,190 7,401 3,880 2,586
TOTAL 11,190 7,401 3,880 2,586
COUNTY JUDGE - Otero
Ralph N. Wadleigh - YES 1
Ralph N. Wadleigh - NO 2

#REG #VOTE CAND1 CAND2
Otero 10,241 6,306 4,048 1,404
TOTAL 10,241 6,306 4,048 1,404
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ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 8, 1994

COUNTY JUDGE - Ouray

Paul David Smith - YES 1
Paul David Smith - NO 2

#REG #VOTE CAND1 CAND2
Ouray 2,196 1,430 868 319
TOTAL 2,196 1,430 868 319

COUNTY JUDGE - Park

Stanley J. Mayhew - YES 1
Stanley J. Mayhew - NO 2

#REG #VOTE CAND1 CAND?
Park 6198 3,711 2,097 1,108 -
TOTAL 6198 3711 2,097 1108

COUNTY JUDGE - Phillips

David Q. Colver - YES1
David O. Colver - NO 2

#REG #VOTE CAND1 CAND2
Phillips 2,533 1,978 1,539 228
TOTAL 2,533 1,978 1,539 228

COUNTY JUDGE - Pitkin

Fitzhugh Scott III - YES 1
Fitzhugh Scott I - NO 2

#REG #VOTE CAND1 CAND2
Pitkin 9,505 5,113 3,350 757
TOTAL 9,505 5,1 15 3,350 757

COUNTY JUDGE - Prowers

George McLachlan - YES
George McLachlan - NO

#REG #VOTE CAND!1 CAND2
Prowers 6,602 4,483 2,170 1,779
TOTAL 6,602 4,483 2,170 1,779

N

COUNTY JUDGE - Pueblo

David A. Cole - YES

David A. Cole - NO

James H. Frasher, Jr. - YES

James H. Frasher, Jr. - NO
#REG #VOTE CAND1 CAND2 CAND3 CAND4

Pueblo 72,417 43,100 27,098 10,657 26,469 10,959

TOTAL 72,417 43,100 27,098 10,657 26,469 10,959

ERINTE
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ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 8, 1954

COUNTY JUDGE - Rio Blanco

Lauric Anne Noble - YES 1
Laurie Anne Noble - NO 2

#REG #VOTE CAND1 CAND?2
Rio Blanco 3,947 2,391 1,412 575
TOTAL 3,947 2,391 1,412 575
COUNTY JUDGE - Rie Grande
Michadl It Tngillo- NO© 2

#REG #VOTE CAND1 CAND2
Rio Grande 5,606 4,062 2,446 1,039
TOTAL 5,606 4,062 2,446 1,039
COUNTY JUDGE - Routt
e E

#REG #VOTE CAND1 CAND2
Routt 10,744 6,451 4,401 998
TOTAL 10,744 6,451 4,401 998
COUNTY JUDGE - SAN MIGUEL
s e 1B

#REG #VOTE CAND1 CAND2
San Miguel 3,801 2,107 1,374 289
TOTAL 3,801 2,107 1,374 289
COUNTY JUDGE - Washington
Kombliger X )

#REG #VOTE CAND1 CAND?2
‘Washington 2,977 2,219 1,786 309
TOTAL 2,977 2,219 1,786 309
COUNTY JUDGE - Weld
Willis K. Kulp - YES 1
Willis X. Kulp- NO 2

#REG #VOTE CAND1 CAND2
Weld 69,879 41,472 21,166 10,658
TOTAL 69,879 41,472 21,166 10,658
COUNTY JUDGE - Yuma
B

#REG #VOTE CAND1 CAND2
Yuma 5,486 4,106 2,740 1,009
TOTAL 5,486 4,106 2,740 1,009
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REFERRED AND INITIATED CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS AND LAWS

BALLOT ISSUES AND QUESTIONS

NOTE: Those titles that are capitalized were subject to Article X,
Section 20 of the Colorado Constitution.

REFERENDUM A

An amendment to Articles V and XIX of the constitution of the state of
Colorado, reqmrinﬁ that any measure proposed by initiative or
referendum be confined to a single subject.

REFERENDUM B
An amendment to articles V, X, and XXIII ‘of the constitution of the

state of Colorado, concemlptﬁ infonpation about statewide ballot issues,
and, in connection therewith, requiring the nonpartisan research staff
of the general assembly to prepare and distribute to the public at no
charge a ballot information booklet that includes the text, the title, and
a fair and impartial analysis of each statewide measure, including the
major arguments both for and against the measure, and providing for
statewide publication by the nonpartisan research staff of the general
assembly of the text and title of statewide ballot issues.

REFERENDUM C

An amendment to section 19 of article II of the constitution of the state
of Colorado, denying bail to felons convicted of violent felonies and
specifying the conditions under which bail shall be denied after
conviction for other felonies.

AMENDMENT 1

SHALL STATE TAXES BE INCREASED $132.1 MILLION
ANNUALLY BY AN AMENDMENT TO THE COLORADO
CONSTITUTION TO INCREASE TOBACCO TAXES 2.5 CENTS
PER CIGARETTE AND 50% OF THE MANUFACTURER’S LIST
PRICE OF OTHER TOBACCO PRODUCTS, AND TO REPEAL
THE STATE SALES AND USE TAX EXEMPTION FOR
CIGARETTES, EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1995; TO REQUIRE
APPROPRIATION OF THE REVENUES PRIMARILY . FOR
HEALTH CARE, EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS TO REDUCE
TOBACCOUSE, AND RESEARCH CONCERNING TOBACCO USE
AND TOBACCO-RELATED ILLNESSES; AND TO AUTHORIZE
MUNICIPALITIES AND COUNTIES TO IMPOSE CIGARETTE
AND TOBACCO TAXES, SUBJECT TO ARTICLE X, SECTION 20
OF THE COLORADO CONSTITUTION?

AMENDMENT 11

Shall there be an amendment to the Colorado Constitution to specify
that workers’ compensation benefits include all reasonable and
necessary treatment, to allow injured workers to choose health care
providers, and to subject provider fees to state regulation?
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REFERRED AND INITIATED CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS AND LAWS

AMENDMENT 12

Shall there be an amendment to the Colorado Constitution to allow state
elections on any subject in odd-numbered ;ears to allow increases in
elected officials’ compensation above 1988 levels onl ; by voter
approval or by inflation after 1994; to limit the future parficipation of
elected officials in state and local government pension plans without
voter approval; to enact a tax credit for individuals who make cash {gxfts
to new campaign committees_that pledge to take donations only from
human beings; to limit contributions that political candidates, elected
officials, or their camlpmgn committees may accept from specified
sources; to restrict public resources used in ballot issue campaigns; to
require a mandatory fine for willful violations of the campaign
contribution, public’expenditure, and petition provisions; to extend
{Jetltlon powers to residents of all political jurisdictions; to allow judges
o be recalled and bar recalled judges from any future judicial position;
to limit petition ballot titles to 75 words and {o revise other procedural
and substantive petition provisions for the initiative, referendum, and
recall; to limit the annual number of bills that governments may
exclude from referendum by petition; to limit the reasons for
invalidating petition signatures; to repeal changes in state petition laws
or regulations adopted after 1988 unless voter-approved; to prevent
elected officials from changing certain voter-approved laws; and to
authorize individual, class acfion, or district suits to enforce the
amendment?

AMENDMENT 13

Shall there be an amendment to Article XVIII of the Colorado
Constitution to give certain governmental entities the option to place
slot machines in public airports without a local vote; to legalize limited
gaming in certain areas of the City of Manitou Springs without a local
vote; to limit the maximum tax on the proceeds of limited gaming in
Manitou Springs to 15%; to limit the total number of limited gaming
devices or tables in Manitou Sp IVFS to 10,000; to allocate tax and fee
revenues from limited gaming in Manitou §prings and from airport slot
machine operations; and to exempt gaming revenues from the
limitations of Article X, Section 20 of the state constitution (the 1992
"Amendment 1")?

AMENDMENT 14

Shall there be an amendment to the Colorado Constitution to permit
limited gaming, subject to a future local vote, in original or
reconstructed historic buildings in the National Historic District of the
City of ;I‘nmdad and to allocate tax and fee revenues from such limited
gaming?

AMENDMENT 15
Shall there be an amendment to the Colorado Constitution to limit the
amount of campaign contributions, including in-kind contributions, that

may be accepted by candidate committees, political committees, and
political parties; to require candidate committees to receive at least
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REFERRED AND INITIATED CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS AND LAWS

sixty, g:rcent of their contributions from natural persons; to prohibit a
candidate committee from making a contribution to or accepting a
contribution from another candidafe committee; to prohibit a political
?arty from accepting contributions that are intended to be passed
hrough to a candidate committee; to limit those persons who may
contribute to a candidate committee to natural ec{aersons,‘ political parties,
and %ohtlcal committees; to treat unexpended campaign contributions
held by a candidate committee as contributjons from ofher than natural
persons in a subsequent election; to require notice and disclosure of
independent expenditures in an election; to require reporting to the
secretary of state by candidate committees, pohhcal committees, and
political parties of contributions, expenditures, and obligations; to
create the campaign and political ﬁnach commission with Jurisdiction
over these provisions; to provide civil and criminal sanctions for
violations of the proposed amendment; and to. provide that a candidate
found guilty of a criminal violation forfeits the right to hold any elected
public office?

AMENDMENT 16

Shall there be an amendment to the Colorado Constitution stating that
the state and any city, town, city and county, or cou.gttg' may control the
promotion of obscenity to the full extént permitfed by the First
Amendment to the US. Constitution, and thereby preventing the
Colorado courts from interpreting the right of free expression more
broadly under the Colorado Constitution than under the First
Amendment to the United States Constitution in the area of obscenity?

AMENDMENT 17

Shall there be an amendment to the Colorado Constitution which would
limit the number of comsecutive terms that may be served by a
nonjudicial elected official of any political subdivision of the state, by
a member of the state board of education, and by an elected member
of the governing board of a state institution of higher education and to
allow voters to [engthen, shorten, or eliminate such limitations on terms
of office; and to reduce the number of consecutive terms that may be
served by United States Representatives elected from Colorado?

AMENDMENT 18

Shall there be an amendment to the Colorado Constitution to provide,
effective July 1, 1995, that any payment of medical assistance by any
agencg' of the state or any of its Pohtical subdivisions to a biological
parent or third party on behalf of or for the benefit of that biological
parent’s child born on or after July 1, 1995, for any medical assistance
rendered to the child shall constitute a debt owed to the agency jointly
and severally by: (a) the biological parent who is not the a _Yllcant for
or recipient of the medical assistance payment, until the child reaches
full age, and (b) each biological or adoptive parent of a minor
biological parent of the child, until the income, property and resources
of the parent become insufficient or until the minor biological parent
reaches full age; to require that the applicant for or recipient of
assistance shall assist the appropriate agency in establishing the
paternity of the child; and to exempt from the incurred debt medical
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REFERRED AND INITIATED CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS AND LAWS

assistance rendered to the biological parent or child when such
assistance is available to the public without regard to economic status?

%gLLOWING BALLOT QUESTIONS WERE NOT STATE-WIDE

AMENDMENT 400

SHALL THERE BE AN EXTENSION UNTIL JUNE 30, 2006 OF
THE AGGREGATE 0.1 PERCENT SALES AND USE TAXES
CURRENTLY LEVIED AND COLLECTED BY THE DENVER
METROPOLITAN SCIENTIFIC AND CULTURAL FACILITIES
DISTRICT WHICH ARE SCHEDULED TO EXPIRE ON JULY 1
1996 AND WHICH PROVIDE A MAXIMUM AMOUNT OF
20,288,673 IN 1994 AND A MAXIMUM AMOUNT OF
20,288,673 AS ADJUSTED FOR INFLATION AND LOCAL
GROWTH FOR EACH FISCAL YEAR AFTER THE CURRENT
FISCAL YEAR FOR ASSISTING SCIENTIFIC AND CULTURAL
FACILITIES WITHIN THE DISTRICT WHILE MODIFYING THE
RATES OF THE THREE INDIVIDUAL SALES AND USE TAXES
COLLECTED BY THE DISTRICT AS FOLLOWS: DECREASING
THE .065 PERCENT SALES TAX TO .059 PERCENT;
INCREASING THE .025 PERCENT SALES AND USE TAX TO ozé
PERCENT; AND INCREASING THE .010 PERCENT SALES AN
USE TAX TO .013 PERCENT?

REFERENDUM 4A
SHALL THE REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION DISTRICT gR
BE AUTHORIZED. TO RETAIN AND EXP FOR P

OF ASSISTING IN THE PROVISION OF INCREASED BUS
SERVICE FOR THE GENERAL PUBLIC AND PARATRANSIT
SERVICE FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES AS MANDATED
BY THE FEDERAL AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, ALL
REVENUES_COLLECTED IN 1993 AND WHICH WILL BE
COLLECTED IN 1994 AND ALL SUBSEQUENT YEARS
THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2004 WHICH WOULD OTHERWISE
BE CONSIDERED REVENUES SUBJECT TO REFUND,
NOTWITHSTANDING THE RESTRICTIONS ON FISCAL YEAR
SPENDING CONTAINED IN ARTICLE X, SECTION 20 OF THE
COLORADO CONSTITUTION?
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ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 8, 1994
Referendum A - Single Subject for Initiatives and Referenda
YES 1
NO 2
#REG #VOTE CAND1 CAND2 TOTAL NO VOTE
Adams 126,337 69,178 36,531 24,491 61,022 8,156
Alamosa 6,532 4,115 2,426 1,340 3, 1766 349
Arapahoe 244,106 123,950 74 127 35,540 109 667 14,283
Archuleta 3,770 2,217 1 401 542 943 274
Baca 2,981 2,473 1,160 920 2 080 393
Bent 2,906 2,261 1,045 888 1 933 328
Boulder 160,372 92,658 55,967 28,519 34,486 8,172
Chaffee 7,779 5,850 3,319 1,940 5,259 591
Cheyenne 1,451 1,142 555 453 1,008 134
Clear Creek 5,662 3,324 2,195 927 3,122 202
Conejos 4,226 2,959 1,239 1,041 2,280 679
Coatiiln 2,242 1,593 524 - 987 606
Crowley 1,823 1,337 606 564 1,170 167
ter 1,907 1,308 820 386 1,206 102
Delta 13,531 9,454 5,467 3,078 8,545 909
Denver 279,288 153,158 82,108 44,805 126,913 26,245
Dolores 1,069 732 371 223 594 138
Douglas 59,493 32,398 20,626 9,438 30,064 2,334
Eagle 14,831 7,335 4,799 1,733 6,532 803
Elbert 7,437 4,748 2,827 1,672 4,499 249
El Paso 226,191 128,864 70,520 48,648 119,168 9,696
Fremont 20,962 12,173 7,3 3,798 11,182 991
Garfield 7,946 11,423 7,754 2,830 \ 839
Gilpin 2,414 1,398 34 1,318 80
Grand 6,218 4,149 2,658 1,132 3,790 359
Gunnison 7,581 4,445 2,777 1,157 3,934 511
Hinsdale 618 463 288 115 403 60
Huerfano 3,820 2,639 1,017 970 1,987 652
Jackson 1,137 769 408 290 698 71
Jefferson 278 855 163,137 101,624 47,215 148,839 14,298
Kiowa 1.190 1,000 533 356 889 111
Kit Carson 4,281 3,233 1,590 1,319 2,909 324
Lake 3,547 2,174 1,107 650 1,757 417
La Plata 13,266 8,808 3,06! 11,87 1,390
Larimer 129,751 75,663 51,969 15,174 67,143 8,520
Animas ,045 5,582 2,353 , , 1,183
Lincoln 2,650 2,055 985 911 1,896 159
gan 9,867 7,423 4,063 2,636 6,699 724
Mesa 58,006 37 517 22,554 12 091 y 2,872
Mineral 8 251 391 55
Moffat 6,992 4,196 2,850 1,065 3,915 281
ontezuma 10,391 6,767 3,052 2 6,156 611
Montrose 15,532 10,340 6,032 3,379 9,411 929
organ 11,190 7,401 4,019 ' 6,694 707
ro 10,241 6,306 3,244 2,441 5,685 621 }
Quray 2,196 1,430 920 389 1,309 121
Park 6,198 3,711 2,383 1,067 3,450 261
Phillips 2,533 1,978 1,032 6 1,711 267
9,505 5,113 3,574 792 4,366 747
Prowers 6,602 4,483 2,508 1,424 3,032 5
Pueblo 72,417 43,100 23,725 14,700 38,425 4,675
Rio Blanco 3,947 ,391 1,486 ,235 6
o Grande 5,606 4,062 2,080 1,489 3,569 493
Routt 10,744 6,451 4,405 1,464 5,869 582
Saguache 2,808 2,082 9 682 1,606 476
an Juan 557 316 191 98 2 27
San Miguel 3,801 2,107 1,411 361 1,772 335
Sedgwick 1,721 1,380 4 520 1,174 206
Summit 9,986 5,978 4,216 1,274 5,490 488
Teller 10,144 5,732 3,395 1,843 5,238 494
Washington 2,977 2,219 1,199 753 1,952 267
Weld 69,879 41 472 23,762 13,548 37, ,310 4,162
Yuma 5,486 4 106 1,936 1,748 3,684 422

TOTAL 2,033,094 1,173,130 687,527 359,298 1,046,825 126,305
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ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 8, 1994

386

Referendum B - Information Booklets for Statewide Issues
YES 1
NO 2
#REG #VOTE CAND1 CAND2 TOTAL NO VOTE
Adams 126,337 69,178 28,638 31,856 60,494
Alamosa 532 4,115 1,906 1,819 3,725
Arapahoe ,106 123,950 7,252 56,001 113,253
Archuleta 3,770 2,2 1,011 908 ,919
Baca 2,981 2,473 879 1,178 2,057
,906 2,261 815 1,148 1,963

Boulder 160,372 92,658 42,469 45,105 87,574
Chaffee ,779 5,850 2,352 2,915 5,267
Cheyenne 451 1,142 347 651 998
Clear Creek 5,662 3,34 1,587 1,502 3,089
Con;i'f: 4,226 2,959 928 . 2,275
Costi ,242 1,593 475 579 1,054
Crowley 1,823 1,33 432 755 1,187
Custer 1,907 1,308 477 735 1,212
Delta 13,531 9,454 3,969 4,531 8,500
Denver 279,288 153,158 68,136 59,255 127,391
Dolores ,069 253 330
Douglas 59,493 32,398 14,842 14,945 29,787
Eagle 14,83 7. ,543 2,736 6,2
Elbert 7,43 ) y 2,491 4,439
Et 226,191 128,864 56,677 61,208 117,885
Fremont ,962 12,173 ,373 5,787 11,160
Garficld 7,946 1,423 5,771 4,768 10,5
Gilpin 2,414 1,398 703 613 1,31
Grand ,218 4,149 1,788 2,012 3,800
Gunnison 7,581 4,445 2,106 1,829 3,935
Hinsdale 618 218
Huerfano 3,820 2,639 815 1,341 2,156
Jackson 1,137 769 235 6
Jefferson 278,855 163,137 76,251 70,976 147,227
Kiown ,190 1, 345 8
Kit Carson 4,281 3,233 979 1,876 2,855

e 3,547, 2,174 888 79 1,76
La Plata ,231 13,266 7,178 4,713 11,891
Larimer 129,75 75,663 38,200 28,282 66,482
Las Animas ,045 5, ,624 530 4,154
Lincoln 2,650 2,055 539 1,353 1,892
Logan 9,867 7.4 2,518 4,140 6,658
Mesa 58,006 37,517 16,699 17,843 34,542
Mineral 588 208 85
Moffat 6,992 4,196 2,255 1,675 3,930
Montezuma 10,391 6,767 2,885 3,299 6,184
Montrose 15,532 10,340 4,429 4,921 9,350
Morgan 11,190 7,401 3,180 3,522 6,702
Otero 10,241 6,306 2,380 3,243 5,
Ouray 2,196 1,430 662 639 1,301
Park 6,198 3,711 1,855 1,584 3,439
Phillips 2,533 1,978 698 L0 1,702
Pitkin 9,505 5,113 3,031 1,364 4,395
Prowers 6,602 4,483 1,863 2,076 3,939
Pucblo 72,417 43,100 20,109 18,339 38,448
Rio Blanco ,947 ,391 941 , 2,238
Rio Grande 5,606 4,062 1,633 , 3,5
Routt 10,744 6,451 3,250 2,699 5,949
Saguache ,808 2,082 761 839 1,600
San Juan 557 316 134 152 28,
San Miguel 3,801 2,107 1,128 621 1,749
Sedgwick 1,721 1,380 378 780 1,158
Summit 9,986 5,978 3,540 1,993 5,533
Teller 10,144 5,732 2,766 2,482 5,248
Washington ,977 2,219 675 1,295 1,970
Weld 69,879 41,472 18,427 20,053 38,480
Yuma ,486 4,106 1,395 2,325 3,720
TOTAL 2,033,094 1,173,130 529,749 520,438 1,050,187

122,943
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Referendum C - Bail for Convicted Felons

YES 1
NO 2
#REG #VOTE CAND1 CAND2 TOTAL NO VOTE
Adams 126,337 69,178 47,914 14,003 61,917 7,261
Alamosa 6,532 4,115 2,748 1,073 3,821 294
Arapahoe 244,106 123,950 91,681 22,341 114,022 9,928
Arcgulcm 3,770 2,217 1,639 347 1,986 231
Baca 2,981 2,473 1,233 862 2,095 378
Bent 2,906 2,261 1,294 691 1,985 276
Boulder 160,372 92,658 60,823 28,005 88,828 3,830
Chaffee 7,779 5,850 3,954 1,406 5,360 490
Cheyenne 1,451 1,142 1,036 106
Clear Creek 5,662 3,324 2,412 700 3,112 212
Concjos ,226 2,959 ,484 825 2,309 650
ost:iih 24 ,593 445 1,085 508
Crowley 1,823 1,337 714 495 .~ 1,209 128
Custer 1,907 1,308 830 391 1,221 87
Delta 13,53 ,454 ,361 2,334 8,6 759
Denver 279,288 153,158 93,033 36,362 129,395 23,763
Dolores K 732 437 7
Douglas 59,493 32,398 25,131 5,560 30,691 1,707
gle 14,831 N 5,251 1,337 ,588 4
Elbert 437 4,748 3,526 ,043 4,569 179
El Paso 226,191 128,864 96, 23,668 120,514 8,350
Fremont 20,962 12,173 8,638 2,709 11,347 26
cld 17,946 11,423 8,673 2,112 10,785 638
Gilpin 2,414 “1,398 1,025 314 , 59
6,218 4,149 2,949 924 3,873 276
Gunnison 7,581 4,445 3,070 997 4,067 378
Hinsdale 6 463 330 4
Huerfano 3,820 2,639 1,326 726 2,052 587
Jackson 1,137 769 71
Jefferson 278,855 163,137 122,026 27,540 149,566 13,571
owa . K 56. 33, 102
Kit Carson 4,281 3,233 1,834 1,103 2,937 296
e 3,547 2,174 1,342 1,806 368
La Plata 1 13,266 9,627 2,661 12,288 978
er 129,751 75,663 55,797 11,759 67,556 8,107
, ,582 2,966 , 576 1,006
Lincoln 2,650 2,055 1.306 637 1,943 112
Logan 9,867 7,423 4,5 2,259 6,831 592
Mesa 58,006 37,517 27,095 8,379 35,474 2,043
Minernl 588 446 285 21 40 0
Moffat 6,992 4,196 3,230 749 3,979 217
ontezuma 10,391 6,767 , 1,423 6,367 400 !
Montrose 15,532 10,340 7,374 2,271 9,645 695
organ 11,19 7,401 5,221 , 6,862 539
tero 10,241 6,306 3,814 1,850 ,664 642
y 2,196 1,430 1,007 328 1,335 95
Park 6,198 3,711 2,755 721 3,476 5
Phillips 2,533 1,978 1,179 561 1,740 238
Pitkin \ 5,113 3,678 941 4,619 494
Prowers 6,60 4,483 2,879 , 4,019
Pueblo 72,417 43,100 28,732 10,634 39,366 3,734
Rio Blanco y 2,391 1,68 ,27 2
io Grande 5,606 4,062 2,502 1,106 3,608 454
Routt 10,744 6,451 4,612 1,399 6,011 440
Saguache 2,808 2,082 1,053 580 1,633 449
San Juan 557 316 302 14
San Miguel 3,801 2,107 1,354 455 1,809 298
Sedgwick 1,721 1,380 734 457 1,191 189
Summit s 5,978 4,792 869 ,661 317
Teller 10,144 5,732 4,246 1,088 5,334 398
Washington 2,977 2,219 1,306 1,996 223
Weld 69,879 41,472 30,324 8,430 38,754 2,718
Yuma 5,486 4,106 2,499 1,290 3,789 317

TOTAL 2,033,094 1,173,130 822,632 246,726 1,069,358 103,772
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1 - Tab Taxes

1
2
# REG
126,337 69,178
6,532 11

5,662 3,324
4,226 2,959

, 1,593
1,823 1,337

v 2,391
5,606 4,062
10,744 6,45
2,808 2,082
557 316
3,801 2,107
1,721 1,380
9,986 5,978
10,144 5,732
2,977 2,219
69,879 41,472
5,486 4,106

2,033,094 1,173,130

#VOTE CAND1

CAND2 TOTAL NO VOTE

19,897
1,281
50,875
667
311

484
44,63;'

429,847

46,237 66,134
2 3,83
67,882 118,7f7

1,351 2,0
1,969 2,280
1,643 2,127
43,365 87,999

1025 3,

843 1,037
1,943 3,234
1,651 2,384
1,305
991 1,214
881 1,266
6,729 ,129
81 ,;26 140,579

,508 11,667
6,929 11,022
865 1,342
2,500 3,981
2,478 4,235
292

3,656 4,762
,593 1,939
5,418 7,187
23,457 35,312
310 428
2,937 4,049
4,743 6,599
7,301 10,033
5,039 7,
4,397 5,809
865 1,365
2,423 3,602
334 1,837
1,675 4,936
3,228 4,075
27,789 41,638
,852 ,303
2,755 3,705
3,757 6,236
1,349 1,788
09 3
849 1,849

3,711 5,541
,744 2,1
25,283 38,270
3,149 3,972

685,860 1,115,707

57,423
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ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 8, 1954
Amendment 11 - Workers’ Choice of Care
YES 1
NO 2
#REG #VOTE CAND1 CAND?2 TOTAL NO VOTE
Adams 126,337 69,178 25,735 39,110 64,845 4,333
Alamosa 6,532 4,115 1,308 2,469 3,777 338
Armpahoe 244,106 123,950 35,169 82,267 117,436 6,514
Archuleta 3,770 2,217 657 1,297 1,954 263
Baca 2,981 2,473 454 1,738 2,192 281
Bent 2,906 2,261 643 1,406 2,049 212
Boulder 160,372 92,658 33,457 53,182 86,639 6,019
Chaffee 71,779 5,850 1,607 3,879 5,486 364
Cheyenne 1,451 1,142 233 822 1,055 87
ear Creek 5,662 3,3 1,073 2,134 3,207 117
Conejos , 2,959 889 1,418 2,307 652
osuila 2,242 1,593 586 3 ,224 369
Crowley 1,823 1,337 370 881 1,251 86
ter 1,907 1,308 299 936 ,
Delta 13,53 9,454 2,674 6,367 X 413
Denver 279,288 153,158 49,149 85,536 134,685 18,473
olores ' 732 190
Douglas 59,493 32,398 8,611 22,695 31,306 1,092
gle 14,831 y 2,112 ,820 6,932 4
Elbert , 1, 3,073 ,418 330
El Paso 226,191 128,864 38,272 85,755 124,027 4,837
Fremont 20,962 12,173 4,329 7,187 11,51 5 i
Garfield ,946 11,423 3, 7,181 10,822 601 .
Gilpin 2,414 1,398 8 1,314 84
6,218 4,149 1,115 2,823 3,938 211
Gunnison 7,581 4,445 1,435 2,699 4,134 311
Hinsdale 3 136 295 43 3
uerfano 3,820 2,639 774 1,394 2,168 471
Jackson 1,13 69 7 3.
Jefferson 278,855 16:13. lg(')/' 53.397 103,021 156,118 7,019
owa , .
Kit Carson 4,281 3,233 - 532 2,480 3,012 221
© ,547 2,174 738 1,106 330
La Plata ,23 13,266 4,781 7,76 12,543 723 i
imer 129,751 75,663 25,114 46,076 71,190 4,473
Las Animas K ,582 1,891 ,739 X
Lincoln 2,650 2,055 3 1,633 1,979 76 |
Logan 9,867 7,423 2,030 5,008 7,038 385 |
Mesa 58,006 37,517 10,421 25,780 36,201 1,316 |
Mineral 6 1 414
Moffat 6,992 4,196 1,315 2,686 4,001 195 |
Montezuma 10,391 6,767 2,126 4,372 6,498 269 |
Montrose 15,532 10,340 3,055 N 9,879 461
organ 11,190 7,401 1,925 4,985 6,910 491
10 ,241 6,306 1,730 4,022 s 554 {
Ouray 2,196 1,430 417 932 1,349 81 |
Park 6,198 3,711 1,336 2,221 3,557 154
Phillips 2,533 1,978 427 1,359 1,786 192
Pi ,505 5,113 2,354 2, 4,842 271
Prowers 6,602 ,483 1,101 ' 4,026 4
Pueblo 72,417 43,100 14,851 26,390 , 1,859
Rio Blanco 3,947 ,391 , 2,270 2
o Grande 5,606 4,062 1,117 2,533 3,6. 412
Routt 10,744 6,451 1,795 4,355 6,150 301
Saguache 2,808 2,082 659 1,039 1,698 384
an Juan 557 316 114 95 309
San Miguel 3,801 2,107 724 1,080 1,804 303
Sedgwick 1,721 1,380 241 1,012 1,253 127
Summit 9,986 5,978 1,951 3,780 5,731 247
Teller , 5,732 1, 3,645 5,489 243
Washington , 2,219 391 1,683 2,074 145 !
Weld 69,879 41,472 12,765 27,163 39,928 1,544 |
Yuma 5,486 4,106 755 3,097 3,852 254

TOTAL 2,033,094 1,173,130 369,741 730,963 1,100,704 72,426
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ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 8, 1994

Amendment 12 - Election Reform

YES
NO

Jefferson
Kiowa
Kit Carson

&
La Plata

er
Las Animas
ﬁfxcoln
gan
Meza
Mineral
Moffat
Montezuma
Montrose
Morgan
Otero
Ouray
Park
Phillips
Pitkin
Prowers
Pueblo
Rio Blanco
Rio Grande
ls!oun b
aguache
San Juan
San Miguel
Sedgwick
Summit
Washin
ashington
Weld
Yuma

TOTAL

2
#REG #VOTE CAND1

CAND? TOTAL NO VOTE

126,337 69,178

6,532 4,11
244,106 123,950
3,770 2,2

2,981 2,473

5,662 3,324
4,226 2,959
,242 1,593
1,823 1,337
1,907 1,308
13,531
279,288 153,158
,069
59,493 32,398
14,831 .

,962 12,173
1946 1,423
2,414 1,398
6,218 4,149
7,581 4,445

,19 1,
,281 3,233
3,547 2,174
20,231 13,266
129,751 75,663
,045 5,582
2,650 2,055
9,867 7,423

6,198 3,711
2,533 1,978
9,505 5,113
6,602 4,483
72.417 43,100
,947 2,3
5,606 4,062
10,744 6,451
,808 2,082
557 316
3,801 2,107
1,721 1,380
9,986 5,978
10,144 5,732
2,977 2,219
69,879 41,472
,486 ,106

2,033,094 1,173,130

16,289

8,332
502

246,723

46,731 63,020
3,159 3,788
91,792 118,836
7 967

3 ’

1,055 1,231
1,037 1,251
6,854 8,87,

3,302 3,927
3,149 4,097

317 429
1,861 2,;13

6
3,28 3,997
4,733 6,410
7,518 9,775

1,015 1,359
2,629 3,523
1,492 1,796
3,611 4,615
3,447 4,020
32,293 40,631
946 2,284
3,002 3,645
5,012 6,102
1,378 1,705
238 3
1,399 1,770
1,095 1,253
4,474 5,698
4,083 5,427
1,783 2,031
31,091 39,423
3,411 3,913

848,140 1,094,863

6,158
327
5,114
250
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ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 8, 1994

Amendment 13 - Limited Gaming in Manitou Springs & Public Airports

YES 1
No 2
#REG #VOTE CAND1 CAND2 TOTAL NO VOTE
Adams 126,337 69,178 7,204 56,535 63,739 5,439
Alamosa 6,532 4,115 374 3,444 3,818 297
ahoe 244,1 123,950 8,867 108,619 117,486 6,464
Archuleta 3,770 ,217 188 1,795 1,983 234
Baca 2,981 2,473 133 2,038 2,171 302
Bent 2,906 2,261 203 1,819 2,022 239
Boulder 160,372 92,658 5,396 83,713 89,109 3,549
Chaffee 7,719 5,850 402 5,042 5,444 406
Cheyenne 1,451 1,142 65 1,005 1,070 72
Clear Creek 5,662 3,324 158 3,067 3,2 99
Conejos 4,226 2,959 241 2,072 2,313
1l A 1,593 216 9 . 465
Crowley 1,823 1,337 116 1,139 ,255 82
ter 1,907 1,308 64 1,174 1,238 70
Delta 13,531 454 727 8, 8,965
Deaver 279,288 153158 13,722 122,840 136,562 16,596
Dolores 1,069 39
Douglas 59,493 32,398 2,237 29,312 31,549 849
Eagle 14,831 ,33. 61 6,13 74 588
i3 437 y 313 4,1 4,489
El Paso 226,191 128,864 8,365 113,684 122,049 6,815
Fremont 20,962 12,173 993 10,663 11,656 517
Garfield y 1,423 902 9,982 10,884 539
pin 2,414 1,398 49 1,311 1,360 38
6,218 4,149 242 3,717 3,959 190
Gunnison 7,581 4,445 302 3,893 4,195 250
e 6 463 398 38
Huerfano 3,820 2,639 288 1,947 2,235
Jackson 1,137 7 3 39
Jefferson 278,855 163,137 11,609 143,485 155,004 8,043
Kiowa , 1,000 2 2 88
Kit Carson 4,281 3,233 184 2,850 3,034 199
° 3,547 2,174 192 1,636 ,
La Plata 23 13,266 11,564 12,512 754
er 129,751 1663 4,667 65,562 70,229 5,434
,045 5,582 650 4, X 921
Lincoln 2,650 2,055 168 1,803 1,971
gan 9,867 7,4 668 6,303 6,971 452
Mesa 58,006 37,517 3,812 32,146 35,958 1,559
Mineral 2
Moffat 6,992 4,196 286 3,726 4,012 184
Montezuma 10,391 6,767 434 ,049 6,483 284
Montrose , 10,340 839 9,000 9,839 501
organ 11,190 ,401 537 6,394 6,931 470
ro s 6,306 455 5,319 5,774 532
Curay 2,196 1,430 101 1,261 1,362 68
Park 6,198 3,711 266 3,310 ,576 135
ps 2,533 1,978 116 , 1,769 209
Pitkin 9,505 5,113 329 4,326 X 458
Prowers 6,602 4,483 322 3,720 4, 1
Pucbio 72,417 43,100 6,078 34,743 40,821 2,279
Rio Blanco , 2,391 141 2,1 \ 09
o e 5,606 4,062 371 3,285 , 406
Routt 10,744 6,451 353 5,859 6,212 239
Saguache 2,808 2,082 197 1,462 1,659 423
San Juan 57 31 16 289 305 11
San Miguel 3,801 2,107 156 1,677 1,833 274
Sedgwick 1,721 1,380 93 1,122 1,215 165
wmnmit 9,986 5,978 363 5,448 ,811 167
Teller 10,144 5,732 275 5,270 5,545 187
ashington 977 2,219 105 1,919 2,024 195
Weld 69,879 41,472 3,388 35,386 38,774 2,698
Yuma , . 2 618 . 3

TOTAL 2,033,094 1,173,130 90,936 1,007,557 1,098,493 74,637
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ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 8, 1994

A 3 15 - Campaign & Political Finance

YES 1
NO 2
#REG #VOTE CAND1 CAND2 TOTAL NO VOIE
Adams 126,337 69,178 29,840 35,819 65,659 3,519
Alamosa 6,532 4,115 1,549 2,358 3,907 208
oe 244,106 123,950 53,822 64,057 117,879 6,071
Archuleta 3,770 2,217 1,096 907 2,003 214
Baca 2,981 2,473 494 1,633 2,127 346
Bent 2,906 2,261 659 1,371 2,030 231
Boulder * 160,372 92,658 43,801 45,478 89,279 3,379
Chaffec 7,779 5,850 2,314 3,100 5,414 436
Cheyenne 1,451 . 1,142 322 724 1,046 96
Clear Creek 5,662 3,324 1,536 1,658 3,194 130
Con;h:r 4,226 2,959 925 1,531 2,456 503
ti 2,242 1,593 458 649 1,107 436
Crowley 1,823 1,337 351 864 1,215 122
Custer 1,907 1,308 446 790 1,236 72
Delta 13,531 9,454 4,093 4,809 8,902 552
Denver 279,288 153,158 62,410 74,300 136,710 16,448
Dolores 1,069 732 246 400 646 86
Douglas 59,493 32,398 15,403 15,592 30,995 1,403
gle 14,831 R 3,285 3,357 6,642 93
Elbert K . 1,956 2,630 4,586 2
Paso 226,191 128,864 55,294 64,854 120,148 8,716
Fremont 20,962 12,173 5,375 6,206 11,581 92
& 7, 11,423 5,320 5,530 10,850 573
Gilpin 2,414 1,398 615 , 5
6,218 4,149 1,625 2,329 3, 195
Gunnison 7,581 4.44§ 2,27% 1,882 4.}32 291
Huerfano 3,820 2,639 834 1,438 2,272 367
Jackson ,137 69 195 528 723 46
Jefferson 278,855 163,137 75,488 78,011 153,499 9,638
Kiowa ,190 ,000
Kit Carson 4,281 3,233 684 2,324 3,008
Lake 3,547 2,174 851 9 1,845 329
La Plata ,23 13,266 6,893 5,299 12,192 1,074
imer 129,751 K 33,459 36,576 70,035 5,628
Las Animas K 5,582 ,996 2,3 y 1,187
Lincoln 2,650 2,055 467 1,460 1,927
Logan 9,867 7,423 2,801 4,157 6,958 465
Mesa 58,006 37,517 ,643 8, 35,889 1,628
Mineral 173 225 398
Moffat 6,992 4,196 1,702 2,309 4,011 185
Montezuma 10,391 6,767 3,285 3,051 6,336 431
Montrose 15,532 10,340 4,596 5,157 9,753 587
Morgan 11,190 7.401 2,573 4,407 6,980 421
Otero 10,241 6,306 1,902 3,937 5,839 467
Ouray 2,196 1,430 657 692 1,349 81
Park 6,198 3,711 1,775 1,736 3,511 200
ps 2,533 1,978 663 ' 1,805 173
Pitkin 9,505 5,113 3,074 1,555 4,629 484
Prowers 6,602 4,483 1,411 2,710 4,121 362
Pueblo 72,417 43,100 16,626 23,893 40,519 2,581
Rio Blanco 947 2,391 898 K ,302
Rio Grande 5,606 4,062 1,39 2,305 3,697 365
Routt 10,744 6,451 2,960 3,199 6,159 292
Saguache 2,808 2,082 1,017 1,661 421
San Juan 316 189 300 1
San Miguel 3,801 2,107 1,032 804 1,836 271
Sedgwick 1,721 1,380 373 6 1,234 146
Summit 9,986 5,978 3,150 2,612 5,762 216
Teller 0,144 5,73 2,490 2,849 5,339 393
Washington 2,977 ,219 559 1,450 2,009 210
Weld 69,879 41,472 17,594 21,998 39,592 1,880
Yuma 5,486 4,106 1,107 2,717 3,824 282

TOTAL 2,033,094 1,173,130 508,029 588,072 1,096,101 77,029
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ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 8, 1994

A d 16 - Obacenity - First A dment
YES 1
No 2
#REG #VOTE CAND1 CAND 2
Adams 126,337 69,178 24,928 40,592
Alamosa 6,532 4,115 1,483 2,396
ahoe 244,106 123,950 46,395 70,874
Archuleta 3,770 2,2 981 1,036
Baca 2,981 2,473 674 1,458
Bent ,906 2,261 652 1,345
Boulder 160,372 92,658 26,910 ,046
ce ,779 N ,037 3,388
Cheyenne 1,451 1,142 349 682
Clear Creek 5,662 3,324 871 2,316
Conejos 4,226 2,959 1,364 1,095
Costijln 2242 1,593 421 676
Crowley 1,823 1,337 339 861
Custer 1,907 1,308 441 797
Delta 13,531 9,454 3,438 5,497
Denver 279,288 153,158 41,094 95,860
Dolores ,069 732 214 436
Douglas 59,493 32,398 12,147 19,091
Eagle 14,831 s 1,915 ,947
Elbert 7,437 y 1,704 2,881
El Paso 226,191 128,864 54,014 68,199
Fremont 20,962 12,173 5,053 ,516
Garfield K K 3,661 ,249
Gilpin 2,414 1,308 311 1,025
Grand 6,218 4,149 1,180 2,775
Gunnison 7,581 4,445 1,366 2,805
Hinsdale 618 463 142 278
Huerfano 3,820 2,639 733 1,523
ackson ,137 769 142 579
Jefferson 278,855 163,137 61,386 93,269
iowa ,190 1, 313 5
Kit Carson 4,281 3,233 787 2,207
© ,547 2,174 586 '
La Plata 231 13,266 4,528 ,843
imer 129,751 75,663 26,637 43,749
i 8,045 5,582 360 2,504
Lincoln 2,650 2,055 573 1,366
Logan 9,867 7.4 2,233 4,680
Mesa 58,006 37,517 ,302 22,721
Mineral 588 104 299
Moffat 6,992 4,196 1,408 2,603
Montezuma 10,391 6,767 2,850 3,543
Montrose 15,532 0,340 4,251 5,493
Morgan 11,190 7,401 2,361 4,617
Otero ,241 6,306 1,815 3,974
Quray 2,196 1,430 551 801
Park 6,198 3,711 1,251 2,282
Phillips 2,533 1,978 675 1,111
Pitkin 9,505 5,113 1,205 3,584
Prowers 6,602 ,483 1,564 2,561
Pueblo 417 43,100 13,200 27,226
Rio Blanco 3,947 2,391 741 565
Rio Grande 5,606 4,062 1,405 264
Routt 10,744 6,45 ,684 4,516
Saguache 2,808 2,082 492 1,160
San Juan 557 31 97 203
San Miguel 3,801 2,107 426 1,453
Sedgwick 1,721 1,38 394 809
Summit 9,986 5,978 1,643 4,096
Teller 0,144 5,732 2,171 3,238
Washington 2,977 2,21 643 1,372
Weld 69,879 41,472 15,426 24,172
Yuma 5,486 4,106 1,135 2,698
TOTAL 2,033,094 1,173,130 404,156 696,040

152

TOTAL NO VOTE

65,520

1,100,196

3,658

72,934




ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 8, 1994

Amendment 17 - Term Limits

YES
NO

Montrose

Morgan
10

Oumy

Plnlhps
Pitkin
Prowers
Pueblo
Rxo Blanco
Rio Grande
lsloult b
aguache
Sag‘}nuan
San Miguel
Sedgwick
Summit
Teller
‘Washington
Weld -
Yuma

TOTAL

1

3,959
305
6,836
249

235
6,466

2
#REG #VOTE CAND1 CAND2 TOTAL NO VOTE
126,337 69,178 35,484 29,735 65,219
6,532 y 1,580 2,23 3,810
244,106 123,950 61,511 55,603 117,114
, 7170 2,2 1,211 757 ,96
2,981 2,473 658 1,482 2,140
,906 2,261 807 1,219 2,026
160,372 92,658 37,637 555 86,192
7,779 5,850 1,730 2,69 54
451 1,142 402 63 1,
5,662 3,324 1,474 1,710 3,184
4,226 2,959 945 1,391 2,336
2,242 1,593 510 589 1,099
1,823 1,3 407 804 1,211
1,907 1,308 549 686 1,235
13,531 9,454 4,662 4,252 8,91
279,288 153,158 57,237 76,770 134,007
,069 262 389
59,493 32,398 17,491 13,708 31,199
14,831 ,335 ,155 3,590 6,745
437 4,748 2,303 2,050 4,353
226,191 128,864 73,242 46,371 119,613
,962 12,173 6,440 5,0 11,534
7, 11,423 5,526 5,32 0,
2,41 1,398 576 751 1,327
6,218 4,149 1,812 2,131 3,943
7,581 4,445 2,002 2,130 4,132
618 463 212 4
3,820 2,639 908 1,152 2,060
,137 7 218 7
278,855 163,137 84,100 70,134 154,234
1,190 , 311 597
4,281 , 986 2,009 2,995
3,547 2,174 880 941 1,821
0,231 13,266 ,494 5,849 12,343
129,751 75,6 37,243 33,181 70,424
,045 5,5 ,904 ,941 3,845
2,650 2,055 679 1,262 1,941
,867 7, 3,139 3,799 6,938
58,006 37,517 19,155 6,825 35,980
588 162 0
6,992 4,196 2,012 1,997 4,009
10,391 6,767 3,676 2,717 6,393
15,532 10,340 231 4,514 9,7
11,190 7, ,104 3,835 6,939
10,241 6,306 2,116 3,544 5,660
2,196 1,430 691 648 1,339
6,198 3,7 1,964 1,561 3,525
2,533 1,978 769 1,019 1,788
9,505 5,113 2,204 2,468 4,672
6,602 4,483 1,736 2,37 4,112
72,417 43,100 18,349 20,811 39,160
,947 2,3 917 ' 2,2
5,606 4,062 1,603 1,973 3,576
10,744 6,451 2,733 3,398 6,131
2,808 2,082 662 984 1,646
557 316 117 185 302
3,801 2,107 676 1,169 1,845
1,721 1,380 444 770 1,214
9,986 5,978 2,989 2,767 5,756
10,144 5,732 3,135 2,250 5,385
2,977 2,219 '781 1,284 2,06
69,879. 41,47 20, 015 18,079 38,094
486 ,106 1, 2,499 3,809
2,033,094 1,173,130 554,238 531,521 1,085,759

87,371
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ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 8, 1994
Amendment 18 - State Medical Asaistance - Repayment
YES 1
NoO 2
#REG #VOTE CAND1 CAND2 TOTAL NO VOTE
Adams 126,337 69,178 19,802 44,304 64,106 5,072
Alamosa 6,532 4,115 889 2,892 3,781 334
Arapahoe 244,106 123,950 36,968 76,899 113,867 10,083
uleta 3,770 2,217 704 1,219 1,923 294
Baca 2,981 2,473 321 1,723 2, 429
Bent 2,906 2,261 472 1,537 2,009 252
Boulder 160,372 92,658 24,440 56,966 81,406 11,252
Chaffee 7,779 5,850 1,462 3,778 5,240 610
Cheyenne 1,451 1,142 177 838 1,015 127
Clear Creek 5,662 3,34 884 2,217 3,101 223
Conejos 4,226 2,959 566 1,770 2,336 623
Costi 2,242 1,593 316 820 1,136 457
Crowley 1,823 1,337 257 946 - 1,203 134
Custer 1,907 1,308 364 824 1,188 120
Delta 13,53 9,454 2,431 6,168 5
Denver 279,288 153,158 39, 90,127 129,575 23,583
Dolores ,069 732 - 127
Douglas 59,493 32,398 10,292 19,798 30,090 2,308
gle , 7,3 2,297 , 6,363 7!
Elbert 7,437 4,7 1,202 3,102
226,191 128,864 45,316 70,374 115,690 13,174
Fremont 20,962 12,173 ,409 7,674 11,083 1,090
, 423 3, 7,159 10,405 1,018
Gilpin 2,414 1,398 309 1,2 9
Grand 6,218 4,149 1,030 2,74 3,754 395
7,581 4,445 1,224 2,615 3,839 606
Hinsdale 3 126 2 410 5
, Huerfano 3,820 2,639 455 1,406 1,861 778
‘ ackson ' 69 114 596 9
Jefferson 278,855 163,137 50,241 99,48 149,725 13,412
Kiowa , ,000 9 8 2 !
Kit Carson 4,281 3,233 490 2,413 2,903 330
3 547 2,174 580 1,184 1,764 410
La Plata 23 13,266 3,873 7,95 11,827 1,439
Larimer 129,751 75,663 21,181 45,570 y 8,912 i
Animas 8,045 5,582 1,3 y y 1,569
Lincoln 2,650 2,055 366 1,539 1,905 150 )
gan 9,867 ,423 1,665 5,094 6,759 664
Mesa 58,006 37,517 9,766 24,903 34,669 2,848
Mineral 588 100 262 2
Moffat 6,992 4,196 990 2,891 3,881 315
Montezuma 10,391 6,767 ° 1,667 4,482 6,149 618
Montrose 15,532 10,340 2,828 6,589 9,417 923
Morgan 11,190 401 1,734 4,949 6,683 718
10 10,241 6,306 1,327 4,364 5,691 615
y 2,196 1,430 408 870 1,278 152
Park 6,198 3,711 1,045 2,374 3,419 292
ps 2,533 1,978 435 , 1,709 269
Pitkin 9,505 5,113 1,427 2,700 4,127 986
Prowers 6,602 4,483 90 3,069 3,977 506
Pueblo 72,417 43,100 11,992 26,769 38,761 4,339
Rio Blanco , 391 3 y y 77 i
io Grande 5,606 4,062 940 2,660 5 462
Routt 10,744 6,451 1,639 4,159 5,798 653
Saguache 2,808 2,08 3 1,214 1,606 476
San Juan 557 316 84 9 17
San Miguel 3,801 2,107 477 1,197 1,674 433
Sedgwick 1,721 1,380 2 9 1,168 212
Summit 9,986 5,978 1,860 3,578 5,438 540
Teller 10,144 5,732 1,821 3,34 5,165 567
‘Washington 2,97 2,219 349 1,632 1,981 238
Weld 69,879 41,472 12,034 24,360 36,394 5,078
Yuma 5,486 4,106 689 3,032 3,721 385

TOTAL 2,033,094 1,173,130 334,029 714,653 1,048,682 124,448
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ABSTRACT OF VO

TES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBERS,

A dment 400 - Sci tific & Cultural Facilities Dist
YES 1
NO 2

#REG #VOTE CANDI CAND?2 TOTAL NO VOTE
Adams 126,337 69,178 28,705 31,694 60,399 8,779
A:?ﬂhoe , 10 123,950 67,335 46,558 113,893 10,057
Boulder 160,372 92,65 51414 36,875 88,289 369
Denver 79,288 153,158 82,549 3,925 126,474 26,684
Douglas 59,493 2,39 10,089 7,205 17,254 15,104
Jefferson 278,855 163,137 76,734 72,902 149,636 13,501
TOTAL 1,148,451 634,479 316,826 239,159 555 ,985 78,494
Referendum 4A - RTD
YES 1
NO 2

#REG #VOTE CANDI CAND2 TOTAL NO VOTE
Adams 126,337 69,178 26,089 36,008 62,097 7,081
Ax:i;hoa 244,106 123,950 50,735 59.243 109,978 13,972
Boulder 160,372 92,658 46,445 40,650 87,09 5,563
Denver 279,288 153,158 63,141 56, 120,089 33,069
Douglas 59,493 2,39 8,882 8,115 16,997 15,401
Jefferson 278,855 163,137 67,280 ,48 147,768 15,369
TOTAL 1,148,451 634,479 262,572 281,452 544,024 90,455

1994
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PARTY AFFILIATION RECAP OF REGISTERED VOTERS - GENERAL ELECTION 1994

REP DEM  UNAFF LIB GRN cCop POP TOTAL
Adams 32,160 50,524 43,558 95 0 0 0 126,337
Alamosa 2,204 2,658 1,668 2 0 0 0 6,532
Arapahoe 94,922 66,340 82,604 238 1 1 0 244,106
Archuleta 1,932 1,088 750 0 0 0 0 3,770
Baca 1,096 1,462 423 0 0 0 0 2,981
Bent 738 1,546 622 0 0 0 0 2,906
Boulder 42,107 57,645 60,312 272 33 0 3 160,372
Chaffee 2,828 2,611 2,334 6 0 0 0 7,779
Cheyenne 826 351 272 2 0 0 0 1,451
Clear Creek 1,906 1,619 2,129 8 0 0 1] 5,662
Conejos 1,508 2,361 355 2 0 0 0 4,226
Costilla 201 1,919 121 1 0 0 0 2,242
Crowley 853 671 297 27 0 0 0 1,823
Custer 1,046 418 441 2 0 0 0 1,907
Delta 5,771 4,164 3,590 6 0 0 0 13,531
Denver 66,248 134,127 78,521 344 4 44 0 279,288
Dolores 258 581 230 0 0 0 0 1,069
Douglas 28,703 11,055 19,673 61 1 0 0 59,493
Eagle 4,553 3,596 6,667 12 0 0 3 14,831
Elbert 3,097 1,608 2,726 6 0 0 0 7,437
El Paso 99,554 50,654 75,848 132 1 0 2 226,191 {
Fremont 8,005 6,715 6,221 21 0 0 0 20,962
Garfield 5,708 5,421 6,798 14 4 0 1 17,946
Gilpin 795 788 822 8 0 0 1 2,414
Grand 3,201 1,216 1,794 6 0 0 1 6,218 i
Gunnison 2,268 2,374 2,922 13 4 0 0 7,581
Hinsdale 395 157 65 1 0 0 0 618
Huerfano 446 2,909 461 2 0 2 0 3,820
Jackson 605 218 314 0 0 0 0 1,137
Jefferson 100,875 78,598 99,114 261 5 0 2 278,855
Kiowa 510 423 256 1 0 0 0 1,190
Kit Carson 2,266 1,102 913 0 0 0 0 4,281 !
Lake 625 1,946 962 12 0 0 2 3,547
La Plata 6,706 6,529 6,965 31 0 0 0 20,231 -
Larimer 50,230 34,476 44,902 132 11 0 0 129,751 {
Las Animas 1,151 5,819 1,070 3 0 2 0 8,045
Lincoln 1,311 786 550 3 0 0 0 2,650
Logan 3,654 3,189 3,020 4 0 0 0 9,867
Mesa 22,293 17,397 18,253 62 1 0 0 58,006
Mineral 103 393 92 0 0 0 0 588
Moffat 3,234 1,882 1,872 4 0 0 0 6,992
Montezuma , 3,304 2,827 14 0 1 1 10,391
Montrose 6,054 4,411 5,054 7 1 5 0 15,532
Morgan 4,752 3,104 3,330 4 0 0 0 11,190
Otero 3,199 4,037 3,003 2 0 0 0 10,241 {
Ouray 1,462 383 348 1 2 (1} 0 2,196
Park 2,349 1,566 2,266 15 0 0 2 6,198
Phillips 1,259 654 618 2 0 0 0 2,533
Pitkin 2,100 2,787 4,604 13 1 0 0 9,505
Prowers 2,402 2,115 2,082 3 0 0 0 6,602
Pueblo 14,245 40,838 17,322 12 0 0 0 72,417
Rio Blanco 2,282 709 956 0 0 0 0 3,947
Rio Grande 2,134 2,135 1,336 1 0 0 0 5,606
Routt 3,625 3,209 3,892 16 2 0 0 10,744
Saguache 733 1,339 736 0 0 0 0 2,808
San Juan 165 172 220 0 0 0 0 557
San Miguel 789 1,582 1,428 2 0 0 0 3,801
Sedgwick 885 422 413 1 0 0 0 1,721
Summit 2,896 2,424 4,649 17 0 0 0 9,986
Teller 4,492 2,177 3,458 17 0 0 0 10,144
Washington 1,904 607 462 4 0 0 0 2,977
Weld 24,999 19,708 25,131 41 0 0 0 69,879
Yuma 2,253 1,504 1,728 1 0 0 0 5,486
TOTAL 696,115 668,523 666,370 1,942 71 55 18 2,033,094
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SEX RECAP OF REGISTERED VOTERS - GENERAL ELECTION 1994

Adams
Alamosa
Arapahoe
Archuleta
Baca

Bent
Boulder
Chaffee
Cheyenne
Clear Creek
Conejos
Costilla
Crowley
Custer
Delta
Denver
Dolores
Douglas
Eagle
Elbert

El Paso
Fremont
Garfield
Gilpin
Grand
Gunnison
Hinsdale
Huerfano
Jackson
Jefferson
Kiowa

Kit Carson
Lake

La Plata
Larimer
Las Animas
Lincoln
Logan
Mesa
Mineral
Moffat
Montezuma
Montrose
Morgan
Otero
Ouray
Park
Phillips
Pitkin
Prowers
Pueblo

Rio Blanco
Rio Grande
Routt
Saguache
San Juan
San Miguel
Sedgwick
Summit
Teller
‘Washington
Weld
Yuma

TOTAL

7,161
150,010
546
30,409
7,158
3,771
119,062
11,085
9,269
1,146
3,031
3,546
300
2,039
543
147,058
606
2,246
1,718
10,330
67,234
4,218
1,386
5,171
30,760
291
3,506
5,510
8,171
5,890
5,576
1,146
3,062
1,342
4,703
3,567
38,911
2,017
3,019
5,210
1,465

1,067,141

5,300
4,665
1,050
3,130
1,191
4,799
3,035
33,505
1,915
2,587
5,533
1,343
300
2,055
837
5,425
5,031
1,439
32,718
2,595

965,808

S OOONNOHOOHOOOONOO\OOOWHNOHWOMOHOOOOOOOONHONOM#—‘MOONOOOOOOHOOOOOHO

[y

TOTAL

126,337
6,532
244,106
3,770
2,981
2,906
160,372
7,779
1,451
5,662
4,226
2,242
1,823
1,907
13,531
279,288
1,069
59,493
14,831
7,437
226,191
20,962
17,946
2,414
6,218
7,581
618
3,820
1,137
278,855
1,190
4,281
3,547
20,231
129,751
8,045
2,650
9,867
58,006
588
6,992
10,391
15,532
11,190
10,241
2,196
6,198
2,533
9,505
6,602
72,417
3,947
5,606
10,744
2,808
557
3,801
1,721
9,986
10,144
2,977
69,879
5,486

2,033,094
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PERCENT VOTING IN 1994 GENERAL ELECTION BY COUNTY

San Miguel
Sedgwick
Teller
Washington
Weld

Yuma

TOTAL

158

# REG

126,337
6,532
244,106
3,770
2,981
2,906
160,372
7,779
1,451
5,662
4,226
2,242
1,823
1,907
13,531
279,288
1,069
59,493
14,831
7,437
226,191
20,962
17,946
2,414
6,218
7,581

11,190
10,241
2,196
6,198
2,533
9,505
6,602
72,417
3,947
5,606
10,744
2,808
557
3,801
1,721
9,986
10,144
2,977
69,879
5,486

2,033,094

# VOTE

69,178
4,115
123,950
2,217
2,473
2,261
92,658
5,850
1,142
3,34
2,959

6,451
2,082
316
2,107
1,380
5,978
5,732
2,219
41,472
4,106

1,173,130

58.5

Sauvmaa
RuNgsazag
NhwhbhLabine

N RN R R I T T
“9‘99!‘"9‘?‘]9!"99.\‘!‘“?’9?‘!"?‘9‘."‘99
Ll R PN P PR I M I I M g

e
o
o

57.7

R,



. -

.
.




